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2016 Official Holiday Schedule 

 
 

By Resolution of the Lafayette City-Parish Council, the following days are 
declared holidays, and thereby resulting in the official closure of City Hall 

and Lafayette City-Parish public offices: 
 

New Year's Day  Friday, January 1 

Martin Luther King Day  Monday, January 18 

Mardi Gras Day  Tuesday, February 9 

Good Friday  Friday, March 25 

Memorial Day  Monday, May 30 

Independence Day  Monday, July 4 

Labor Day  Monday, September 5 

Thanksgiving Day  Thursday, November 24 

Acadian Day (Day after Thanksgiving)* Friday, November 25 

Afternoon of Christmas Eve  Friday, December 23 

Christmas Day  Monday, December 26 

 
*Lafayette Public Library will remain open due to the great demand to be 

open for use by students and other library patrons the day after 
Thanksgiving. 

 
 


